## RESOLUTION No. 13-2024-2025

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CalSTRS Request for Separation from Service Requirement Exemption for Theresa Charter

**WHEREAS**, the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District ("District") has an urgent need to obtain new substitutes for its students; and

**WHEREAS** CalSTRS retired member who has reached normal retirement age and is hired to fill a critically needed position during the first 180 calendar days following the member's most recent retirement date, the retired member may request an exemption from the separation-from-service requirement, also known as the zero-dollar earnings limit; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT** The Board of Education hereby intends to seek an exemption for Theresa Charter, who has expressed interest in substituting for the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District.

**APPROVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED** by the following vote of the members of the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, Placer County, State of California, this November 6, 2024.

**AYES:** 

NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	Dianna Driller President Board of Education Tahoe Truckee Unified School District
ATTEST:  I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Education of the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District, County of Nevada, on the date shown above.	
	Cris Hennessey Clerk to the Board of Education Tahoe Truckee Unified School District